A.P.N. No.:	005-010-29							
R.P.T.T.	\$128.70							
File No.:	936592							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Michael T. S	ansinena							
HC 66 Unit 3	Box 2							
Crescent Va	lley, NV 89821							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$128.70 Rec:\$37.00
\$165.70 Pgs=2 12/31/2020 08:45 AM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Wayne Travis Nebeker, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Michael T. Sansinena, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Lander, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 17: NW1/4 (Eureka County)
Section 18: E1/2NE1/4 (Lander County)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all geothermal rights, by-products of geothermal rights, and all gas, oil, hydrocarbon and other mineral rights.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 25th 2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Wayne Travis Nebeker	
	\\
State of <u>A PENOCIA</u>) ss County of <u>FNO</u>)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 25 day of November By: Wayne Travis Nebeker	, 2020
Signature: Netaly Public	
My Commission Expires: Avi 250 2672 Notary Public-State of Nevada County of Elko SARAH PRESTON	
No. 18-2011-2 My Commission Expires April 2, 2022	and of

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)				/ \	
a) <u>005-010-29</u>						
b)					\ \	
c)					\ \	
d)					\ \	
Type of Property:					\ \	
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OF	TIONA	L USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:\\	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:	-		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:				
□ Other						
			Contract of the Contract of th			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$ 33,000.00				
	closure Only (value of property	y) (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 33,000.00				
d. Real Property Trans	er Tax Due	\$ <u>128.70</u>	1			
4 If Evamption Claims		1)]			
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>u</u> . nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ation	///			
b. Explain Reason for		Clion	-/ /			
b. Explain Neason R	Lxemption.	$\overline{}$	//			
5 Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 100	7%	_/_			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of periup	/ nursuant to	NDC 3	75.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is cor	rect to the hest	of their inform	nation a	nd holief	
and can be supported by	documentation if called upon	to substantiate	the informati	on prov	ided herein	
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of an	v claimed exem	ption, or othe	er deten	mination of	
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plus ir	nterest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly a	ind severally lial	ole for any ad	lditional	amount owed.	
<u> </u>	// //	/ /				
Signature	the	Capacity	Grantor	•		
	\	_ / /				
Signature (\	Capacity	Grantee	•		
	\	7 7				
		/ /				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GR		ORMAT	<u>ION</u>	
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)				
Print Name: Wayne Travis Nebeker Address: 3290 Hilltop Road		Print Name: Michael T. Sansinena				
City: Battle Mountain		and the second second	HC 66 Unit 3	Box 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State: NV	Zip: 89820		cent Valley		20001	
State. INV	Zip: <u>89820</u>	State: <u>NV</u>		_ Zip:	89821	
COMPANY/PERSON REA	QUESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not a	allar ar himi	~~l		
Print Name: Stewart Ti	tle Company	Escrow # 9		<u> </u>		
Address: 810 Idaho St	company	L3010W# _3	100032			
City: Elko		State: NV		Zip:	89801	
		Oldic		_ ΖΙΡ.	09001	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED